IAPO6Rec'd PCT 21 MAF 2011

.

	U	S. Departr	nent of Co	onimerce
United	States	Patent and	Trademar	k Office
FT				

3/21/11 F 03/23/	2011 EET
Our Ref.: DMB-659-133	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trac 10362	0601
1. Name of conveying party(1es).1 Stuart CROZIER5 Stephen James WILSON2 Adnan TRAKIC6 Feng LIU3 Ewald WEBER7 Wang HUA4 Bing Keong LI	 Name and address of receiving party(ies)⁻ Name: THE UNIVERSITY OF QUEENSLAND Street Address: St. Lucia City: Queensland
Additional name/s of conveying party/ies attached? 3. Nature of conveyance Assignment Security Assignment Change of Name Other Execution Date:	State/Country: Australia Z1p: 4072 2) Name Street Address ¹ Street Address ¹ City: State/Country: Z1p: Additional name/s & address/es attached? Yes Yes No
 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No(s) (1) 13/000,312 (2) (3) Additional numbers at 	s assignment is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No(s). (1) (2) (3) tached Yes No
S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Duane M Byers Internal Address: Street Address: N1xon & Vanderhye P.C. <u>901 North Glebe Road</u> 11th Floor	 6 Total number of applications & patents involved 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) <u>\$ 40.00</u> 2 Enclosed 2 Authorized to be charged to deposit account #14-1140 8 The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any deficiency in the fee(s) filed, or asserted to be filed, or which should have been filed herewith (or with any paper thereafter filed in this application by this firm) to our Account No.
City: Arlington State. VA Zip: 22203	14-1140.
 9. Statements and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document. <u>Duane M. Byers</u> Name of Person Signing Reg. No 33,363 Total number of pages including original original	tion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy March 21, 2011 Date mal cover sheet, attachments, and document
Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPT	l to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to [.] ΓΟ, Ρ.Ο. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

,

,

US PATENT Attorney Docket Number

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I/WE

Stuart CROZIER, an Australian citizen of, 60 Main Avenue, Wilston, Queensland, 4051, Australia; Adnan TRAKIC, an Australian citizen of, 157 Bambrook Street, Taigum, Queensland, 4018, Australia; Ewald WEBER, a German citizen of, 19 Hilltop Crescent, Alexandra Hills, Queensland, 4161, Australia:

Bing Keong LI, a Singaporean citizen of, 23 Cape Nelson Way, Springfield Lakes, Queensland, 4300, Australia:

Stephen James WILSON, an Australian citizen of, 35 Glanosmond Avenue, Camp Hill, Queensland, 4152, Australia;

Feng LIU, an Australian citizen of, 2 Fraser Place, Forest Lake, Oueensland, 4078, Australia: Wang HUA, a Chinese citizen of, Unit 3, 173 Macquarle Street, St Lucia, Queensland, 4067, Australia

hereinafter referred to as Assignor (collectively if more than one inventor is listed above), have invented certain new and useful improvements in "MRI apparatus and method with moving field component" the specification of which:

(a)	[]	was executed on even date herewith;				
(b)	[]	was filed onas [] Application N	lo,			
01						
		[] Express Mail No., as Application No. not yet known				
		and was amended on				
(c)	[X]	was described and claimed in PCT International Application				
		No. PCT/AU2009/000797 filed on 19 June 2009 and as amended under PCT				
		Article 19 on (if any) and/or und	ler PCT Article 34 on			
		(if any).	€\$			

AND WHEREAS, The University of Queensland, of St. Lucia, Queensland, 4072, Australia

(hereinafter referred to as Assignee) desires to acquire the entire rights, title, and interest in and to the said improvements with respect to the United States of America, its territories and possessions.

NOW, THEREFOR, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby acknowledges that it has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in the United States of America, and its territories and possessions in, to and under said improvements, and any Patent Applications in the United States of America and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States of America which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions; and Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents of the United States of America to issue all Patents for said improvements to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY covenants and agrees that it will communicate to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to it respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in the United States of America.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor intending to be legally bound has hereunto affixed its signature.

This <u>21</u> day of <u>Felemany</u>, 20 <u>Adman Trules c</u> <u>Adman Trules c</u>

PATENT REEL: 026009 FRAME: 0645

1

Witness

US PATENT Attorney Docket Number

This <u>21</u> day of <u>2</u>, 20 11

Hua Wang Witness

Witness

;

Į

ł

3

This 21 day of 2, 20 l(

Adman Trakes

Adman Tranc

Signature of Adnan TRAKIC

Signature of Ewald WEBER

Signature of Bing Keong LI

Signature of Stephen James WILSON

This _____ day of _____, 2011

Adnom Trahic

Witness

This 21 day of Feb , 20

Adnon Traleic

Witness

L ____day of _____ , 20 This

Adrian Tracki's

Witness

Adnow Trakes

Signature of Wang HUA

Signature of Feng LH

Witness

PATENT **REEL: 026009 FRAME: 0646**